1
Subject to change without notice.
A
p
p
li
ca

The following tables of order codes list flux minimums and chromaticity regions for XLamp XM-L LEDs. For other flux
and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XM-L ANSI Cool White)
XLamp XM-L LED Standard Order Codes - White
 Min. Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 700 mA* Chromaticity Regions Kit Number
Group Flux (lm)
ANSI Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K)
T5 260
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D, 0R, 0S, 0T, 0U, 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 2U, 3A, 3B, 3R, 3S 0000T5051
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 3A, 3B, 3S 0000T5053
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D 0000T5050
T6 280
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D, 0R, 0S, 0T, 0U, 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 2U, 3A, 3B, 3R, 3S 0000T6051
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D, 1R, 1S, 1T, 1U, 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D, 2R, 2S, 2T, 3A, 3B, 3S 0000T6053
* Cree XLamp XM-L order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins
higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the
chromaticity restrictions specified by the order code.